06-26-20	001 "" "	
Form PTO-1504 30)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P 1017603		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		
Dan Gibson Productions Limited	Solitudes Ltd.	
Individual(s) Assoc U.s. Patent & TMOfe/TM General Partnership Limite X Corporation-State Canada Other		
Other	Association General Partnership	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes x No	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
A		
x Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: xYesNo	
Execution Date: October 9, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached?	
	YesXNo	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s). 1,854,938		
Additional Numbers attached? Yes _x _No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and and registration involved:1	
Name: Patrick Boisson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.	X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza	(Only if total fee is not sufficient)	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017		
·	8. Deposit account number:	
	23-0825-0576900	
F/20/2001 DBYRM: 00/00003 1854598	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Patrick Boisson Name of Person Signing Patrick Boisson Signature Patrick Boisson Signature		
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) FZLZ File No.: DGPL USA TA-0007971		
CIVID 110, COO. CO. I TOAP. 170 II		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002318 FRAME: 0817

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

REG. NO.

: 1,854,938

REG. DATE

: September 20, 1994

MARK

: SOLITUDES

CLASS

: 42

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-9300

Sir:

SOMERSET ENTERTAINMENT LTD, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada, located and doing business at 250 Ferrand Drive, Suite 1100, Toronto, ON M3C 3G8, Canada, the proprietor of the above-identified trademark registration, hereby appoints the firm Fross Zelnick & Lehrman & Zissu P.C., attorneys at law, of 866 United Nations Plaza, New York, New York 10017 (telephone 212-813-5900), its attorneys and representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

SOMERSEVENMENT LTD

By:

Name:

Title: PRESIDENT

Date of Signature: MAV 9, 20

L'PROISSONO10320-DGPL app dom rep.doc

Received Time May, 9, 4:47PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 002318 FRAME: 0818

ASSIGNMENT

06-13-2001
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

this

The undersigned, DAN GIBSON PRODUCTIONS LIMITED, the full post office address of whose principal place of business is 6 Dunloe Road, Toronto, Ontario M5V 2W5 in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to SOLITUDES LTD., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 250 Ferrand Drive, Suite 1100, Toronto, Ontario, M3C 3G8 and SOLITUDES LTD.'s successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in the United States and in countries throughout the world to the trade mark and trade mark registration set out in the attached Schedule "A", together with any and all goodwill pertaining thereto and all of its rights to oppose applications for the registration of similar or confusing trade marks, the same all to be held and enjoyed by the said SOLITUDES LTD. as fully and completely as by the said DAN GIBSON PRODUCTIONS LIMITED had the aforesaid rights not been assigned, and the same all hereinafter referred to as the "assigned property".

वृ त्ताः	day of OCTO	BER, 2000.
	DAN GI	BSON PRODUCTIONS LIMITED
	By:	20 Libon
	Name:	Authorized Signing Officer DAN GIBSON
	Title	PRES

ONTARLO

CANDE LAKE

EXECUTED

T-424 P 05/05 F-021

F-021

Schedule "A"

Trade Mark Registration

Trade Mark

U.S. 1,854,938

SOLITUDES

Received Time May, 30, 12:32PM

RECORDED: 06/13/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002318 FRAME: 0820